

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details

File #:	20-0557	Version: 1		Name:	Resolution: Bridges Youth Grant PY 2020
Туре:	Resolution		;	Status:	Adopted
File created:	5/5/2020		ı	In control:	Economic and Housing Development
On agenda:	7/8/2020		ı	Final action:	7/8/2020
Title:	Dept/ Agency: One Stop Career Center-Newark Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Am Type of Service: Acceptance of Grant Funds Purpose: Acceptance of Grant Funds Entity Name: New Jersey Department of Labor a Entity Address: PO Box 055, Trenton, New Jerse Grant Amount: \$116,570.00 Total Project Cost: \$0.00 Other Funding Source/Amount: \$0.00 Grant Period: May 1, 2020 through August 31, 20 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient Additional Information: The Grant Funding Source is from the State of N			rizing () Amo Grant Funds unds tment of Labor a enton, New Jerse \$0.00 gh August 31, 20 te Vendor () F able Contribution Sub-recipient (	ending and Workforce Development ey 08625-0055  D21 Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS as ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) n/a
Sponsors:	Council of the	I of the Whole			

Code sections:

Indexes:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/8/2020	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass